

اطلاعات مهم - لطفا ترجمه كنيد • معلومات مهمة - الرجاء الترجمة

Важная информация - переведите, пожалуйста

WINDERMERE

SECONDARY SCHOOL

School Year 2025-26 School Fee Schedule

Financial Hardship Policy

The Board of Education is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportunity to participate in a course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay some or all school fees are invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal.

SCHOOL FEE SCHEDULE

Mandatory Fees	Gr. 8	Gr. 9	Gr. 10	Gr. 11	Gr. 12
Student Activities/Student Leadership: intramurals, clubs, student welcome events, social responsibility activities, student council	\$21.00	\$21.00	\$21.00	\$21.00	\$21.00
Lock (Grade 8 only)	\$19.00				
Total Fees	\$40.00	\$21.00	\$21.00	\$21.00	\$21.00
Optional Fees	Gr. 8	Gr. 9	Gr. 10	Gr. 11	Gr. 12
Yearbook (optional)	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00
Commencement Ceremony (Grade 12 only)					\$110.00
Grad Dinner and Dance (Grade 12 only)					\$125.00
Total Optional Fees	\$60.00	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$295.00

LEADERSHIP MINI PROGRAM	Description	Cost
LEADERSHIP 8	Program gear/equipment fee	\$40.00
	Single night school Camp	\$40.00
	Camp Jubliee all-inclusive three-night Camp	\$375.00
LEADERSHIP 9	Program gear/equipment fee	\$40.00
	Two-night Camp on Galiano Island	\$160.00
	Camp Jubliee all-inclusive three-night Camp	\$375.00
LEADERSHIP 10	Program gear/equipment fee	\$40.00
	Three-night Cycling Camp on Galiano Island	\$190.00
	Camp Jubilee all-inclusive three-night Camp	\$375.00
LEADERSHIP 11	Program gear/equipment fee	\$40.00
	Three-night Cycling Camp on Salt Spring Island	\$200.00
	Camp Jubilee all-inclusive three-night Camp	\$375.00
LEADERSHIP 12	Optional camping trips are offered in the fall and spring	\$190.00 each

IMPORTANT INFORMATION - PLEASE TRANSLATE



SUPPLEMENTAL FEE SCHEDULE

Optional supplemental school fees can be charged for materials or goods that are surplus to what is necessary for the student to meet the expected outcomes in a course. If a student is going beyond the basic requirements of a course and creating projects for personal use, then the student may bring their own materials from home or the cost for the materials for these enhanced projects may be recovered through a fee.

APPLIED SKILLS - HOME ECONOMICS	Description	Cost
Home Economics 8	Maximum supplemental cost for better ingredients, more labs	\$5.00
Foods 9/10	Maximum supplemental cost for better ingredients, more labs	\$35.00
Foods 11/12	Maximum supplemental cost for better ingredients, more labs	\$45.00

APPLIED SKILLS - TECH STUDIES	Description	Cost
Tech Education 8	Maximum supplemental cost based on individual projects	\$5.00
Auto Tech 11/12	safety glasses/coveralls deposit	\$55.00
Mechanics 10	project fees (optional)	\$25.00

FINE ARTS	Description	Cost
Art 8	Maximum supplemental cost for sketchbook only	\$10.00
Art 9/10	Maximum supplemental cost for enhanced supplies	\$25.00
Art 11/12	Maximum supplemental cost for enhanced supplies	\$30.00
Photography 10	Maximum supplemental cost for photo paper beyond the basic requirements	\$20.00
Photography 11/12	Maximum supplemental cost for photo paper beyond the basic requirements	\$30.00
Graphics 10 – 12	Maximum supplemental based on grade level as above courses	\$30.00

Additional Optional Fees	Description
Certification Programs	Fees may be charged for optional certification programs (i.e.: SuperHost, Food Safe, Quantum, First Responders, CPR)
Field Trips/Activities	Fees may be charged for optional field trips or activities which enhance the classroom learning experience.
Refundable Workbook Deposits	Refund will be issued if workbook is returned in original condition. No refund will be issued if the workbook is damaged or written in.
Supplies/Projects	Additional fees may be charged for optional supplies or based on the cost of individual projects.

For any courses not listed no supplemental fee will be charged